# OP \$65.00 88167656

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM640878 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Christu Kambala		04/07/2021	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES
Kavitha Vepanjeri		04/07/2021	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Aezion Inc.		
Street Address:	5150 Warren Pkwy, Suite 720,		
City:	Frisco		
State/Country:	TENNESSEE		
Postal Code:	75034		
Entity Type:	Corporation: TEXAS		

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	88167656	AEZION	
Serial Number:	88167688	TRUSTED SOFTWARE A-Z	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 5035494854

**Email:** docket2@remarkable.legal

Correspondent Name: Javier Gomez

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 4120, ECM #72065
Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97208

NAME OF SUBMITTER:Javier GomezSIGNATURE:/JG/DATE SIGNED:04/21/2021

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment AEZION INC (1)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007265 FRAME: 0292

# ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED TRADEMARK(S)

WHEREAS, Christu Kambala and Kavitha Vepanjeri, US Citizens with address 5150 Warren pkwy, Building 7, Suite 720 Frisco, TEXAS UNITED STATES 75034 have adopted, used, is using the following trademarks now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark

Registration No.

Date of Filing

**AEZION** 

88167656

October 24, 2018

TRUSTED SOFTWARE A- 88167688

Kronibahlas UKneth

October 24, 2018

 $\mathbf{Z}$ 

WHEREAS, Aezion Inc. a corporation, with address 5150 Warren Pkwy, Suite 720, Frisco, TX 75034, is desirous of acquiring the ownership of said registered trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Christu Kambala and Kavitha Vepanjeri, hereby assigns to Aezion Inc., all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademarks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks and registrations thereof.

Signature

Christu Kambala CEO / Kavitha Vepanjeri Officer

Name and Title

04/07/2021 Date Executed

1

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 007265 FRAME: 0293

RECORDED: 04/21/2021